Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I

No.2-2/75-Dp-Apptt.-Vol-II, Dated: Shimla-171 002, the 1st January, 2017.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, in exercise of the powers conferred by Rule 56 (d) of the Fundamental Rules, is pleased to grant extension in service for a period of one (01) year with effect from 1st January, 2017 to 31st December, 2017, in favour of Shri Roop Singh Negi, Director, Information & Public Relations, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, in the public interest.

Shri Roop Singh Negi, Director, Information & Public Relations, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, shall now retire from Government Service after expiry of the extension period i.e. on 31st December, 2017 (AN).

By Order

V.C. Pharka Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above.

Dated Shimla-171002, the

1st lanuary, 2017.

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Principal Advisor to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt.of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. The Resident Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, Himachal Bhawan, New Delhi-110001.
- 5. The Director, Information & Public Relations, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 6. Shri Roop Singh Negi, Director, Information & Public Relations, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 7. The Accountant General (Audit)/Sr. Dy. Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171003.
- 8. The Special Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 9. The Under Secretary (I&PR) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 10. The Controller (F&A), Deptt. of Personnel, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-171002.

11. Guard file/Spare Copies.

(Amarjeet Singh)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Ph. No. 0177-2622132
